## YUBA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

935 14th Street Marysville, CA 95901

## Special Meeting Agenda

July 28, 2023



Katharine Rosser John Nicoletti, Vice President Marjorie Renicker, President Desiree Hastey Tracy Bishop

Trustee Area 1
Trustee Area 2
Trustee Area 3
Trustee Area 4
Trustee Area 5



## YUBA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL MEETING

Friday, July 28, 2023 – 11:30 a.m.

Yuba County One Stop, Beckwourth Room 1114 Yuba Street, Marysville, CA 95901

PUBLIC COMMENTS: Persons wishing to address the Board (Agenda Items) are requested to fill out a "Request to Speak" card before the start of the meeting and give it to the Secretary, Board President, or Superintendent. Individual speakers will be allowed five minutes to address the Board - fifteen minutes total time for public input on each item.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER, ATTENDANCE, AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENTS

This item is being placed on the agenda to allow any member of the public to speak on agenda items and non-agenda items.

The California Government Code, Section 54595.2(a)(2) states, "No action or discussion shall be undertaken on any item not appearing on the posted agenda, except that members of a legislative body or its staff may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed by persons exercising their public testimony rights under Section 54954.3."

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

**ACTION ITEM** 

4. CLOSED SESSION
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE APPOINTMENT
POSITION: SUPERINTENDENT (GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54957)

The Board will confer with consultants, review all applications, and select candidates to be interviewed.

5. OPEN SESSION

**INFORMATION ITEM** 

After the closed session, the County Board shall reconvene in open session before adjourning the meeting and, when applicable, shall publicly report closed session actions, the votes or abstentions thereon, and other disclosures specified below that are applicable to the matter being addressed.

6. ADJOURN ACTION ITEM